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Sat I8th. Division J Teams 
Pos Bib Name 
I 12 Smith/Scott/Young 
2 IJ Mason/Hook.ham /Taylor 
3 IO Cartwright/Yerrel/Rigby 
4 J Sharp/Bennett/Dwyer 
5 II Wilson/Hodge/Mason 
6 6 Fearn/Pates/Howe 
7 4 Chester/Chester/Muir 
"8 9 Hart/Bell/Empson 
9 8 Stevens/Woollock/petchey 
IO 5 Worrtl pettigrew/Spton 
II 2 Davis Greenley/Ainsworth 
12 I Hart Packam/Dudley 
13 7 LeFevre/Barnes/Barnes 
14 14 Sharp/Pearce/Taylor 

_I b4 
2 50 
J 52 
4 #;il 

Sat. 18th Division 4 Teams. 
Wilson/Morris/ Lee 
Milligan/Peart/Smith 
Edwards/Brown/Routledge 
Ward/Fisher/Fearn 

JUDGES RESULTS 
20 Ian Raspin 

l IJ Richard Scarre 
2 I Phil Huntsman 
J 4 James Fearn 
4 5 David Cook 
5 6 Graham Pope 
6 2 Stua.rt Edwards 
7 14 Malcolm Selby 
8 JI Peter Robinson 

9 J Richard Hird 
IO 12 Mark Blueman 
II 8 A Dobinson 
12 9 Simon Routledge 
13 IO Alison Muir 
14 II Karren Rosser 

~ SUNDAY 19th. March. 
11 Bib Name 

Y 27 Suzie Bell 
2 IJ Fiona Hart 
3 25 Annette Plawecki 
4 124 Cathrine Sharp 
5 J6 Christine Epton 
6 69 Gill Peace 
7 127 Juliette.Warman 
8 84 Julie Roberts 

I 7 
2 16 
3 35 
VET L 

Jane Handley 
Janne Roberts 
June Woolock 
Lynne Fearn 

Club 
Durham C.C. 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Birm'ham 
Durham A 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Scratch 
Hull For Leather 
Tees 
Scratch 

Tees 
Scratch 
Durham 
Ugly Mugs 

Tees 
Tees 
Tees 
Chester 
Tees 
Tees 
Tees 
Tees 
Tees 
Carlisle 
Tees 
Durham 
Durham 
South Shore P 
UCCC New Zealand 

Division 3 Ladies. 
Club 
Kingston KC 
Hull & Dist 
Staff. & Stone 
Birmingham 
Birmingham 
Birmingham 
Tees/Barnard 
Leeds 

Division 4 Ladies. 
Leeds 
Aldwalk 
South Shore .P 
Chester 

Pen. 
IO 
60 
155 
35 
40 
25 
235 
II5 
95 
75 

Time I 
228 
209 
232 
220 
252 
240 
238 
24J 
zif4 
241 

Cap 
po 272 
130 2J5 
265 296 

95 
90 
60 
390 

l'en 
160 
0 
15 
110 
60 
20 
335 
220 

257 
222 
285 
363 

o 136 
0 11+2 
5 155 
IO 168 
5 r6o 
b 169 

5 167 
5 167 
O 173 
5 173 
IO 175 
20 187 
5 228 
25 222 
55 2J9 

Time I. 
196 
222 
224 
245 
231 
294 
163 
197 

5 2Lf8 
210 2J4 
JI5 2J7 
260 250 

· Pen Time 2 
JO 258 
jo 214 
J5 216 
70 2JJ 
JO 2Yf 
35 2J4 
40 227 
25 248 
75 2JO 
65 253 
95 255 
90 263 
105 249 
290 281 

JO 
65 
70 
390 

0 
0 
5 
0 

25 
205 
Jl5 
JI5 

250 
254 
261 
JI2 

147 
161 
160 
167 

IO 

15 

55 

167 

173 

200 

Pen Time 2 Best 
IO 207 217 
IO 2IJ 22J 

Cap 2J9 
35 242 277 
170 240 291 
25 271 296 
20 288 308 
40 JI5 355 

239 
209 
2J8 
28J 

253 
414 
552 
510 

Best 
238 
244 
251 
255 
26Lf 
265 
267 
273 
J05 
316 
350 
J5J 
J54 
561 

280 
JI2 
3JI 
702 

136 
142 
147 
161 
165 
t67 
167 
172 
17J 
177 
185 
188 
2JJ 
247 
294. 

Points 
100 
88 
75 
63 
50 
J8 
25 
lJ 

100 
67 
J4 
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Bib 
Sunday 19 March Division 3 Cls 

Pos Name Club Pen Time I l'en Time 2 Best Points 
I I Vincent Rice Boldon 55 265 10 198 208 60 
2 64 Burkitt Rudd Top Brass 5 220 0 217 217 40 ,: 

----------------- 
Division 3 C2s 

I J2 Moore/Allaroice Tweed 75 265 IJ5 273 J40 
----------------- 
Division 4 C2s. 

I 127 Finch/Williams Thurnscoe 680 163 Cap 843 

---------------------- -·- - w·~-, -·;-. ~ 

Division J KIM. Av.204:-7 Mod. Av. 201.4 
Pos Bib Name Club l'en Time Pen Time Best % 
I 198 Mark Greenley Kingston KC 5 166 0 159 159 79 
2 Colin Hill Derwent 0 162 fU I86 162 80:4 
J 188 Simon Ta;ylor Trent Valle:zi: 0 16.5 5..'.?-==1§6 I62 

-~~-- 4 477 Pete Wilson Durham 0 lb? 0 175 107 
5 99 Graham Swanson Tweed 5 166 0 169 169 83:9 
6 47 Andrew Petchey Ind. 0 172 15 · 184 172 85:4 
7 399 Richard Mason Glanford 15 177 0 173 173 85:9 
8 3 David Barnes Tees 20 176 5 169 174 86:4 
9 130 Peter Rigby Halifax e 177 5 177 177 87:9 
10 n6 V. Bennett Birmingham 10 180 0 179 179 88:9 
II 253 Matty Hookham Glanford 5 174 :5 177 179 88:9 
12 433 Alan Pates Staff/stone 15 169 5 174 . 179 88:9 
13 633 Robert Scarre Tees 15 176 5 175 180 89:4 
14 65 Carl Bradford Mansfield 55 ISO 5 176 I8I 89:9 
I5 589 Colin Stevens Bradford Unv. 0 196 5 I8I I86 92:4 
I6 216 R Marshall Knottingley 5 183 0 187 187 92:8 
I:;? 479 Martin Young Durham 0 187 25 192 187 92:8 
18 IJ4 Peter Richmond Giggleswick IO IBO 0 I88 I88 93:3 
19 473 Raymond Carmicheal Durham IO 246 5 184 189 93:8 
20 -612 Mark Hodge - Durham -15 179 - ~ -5--~:r-s:s-- -----r::ier----~7"1--:-,--- 
21 271 Ian Cartwright Tees 60 184 IO 180 190 94:J 
22 62 Stephen Muir South Shore 5 186 15 188 191 94:8 
23 167 Craig Scott Durham 0 191 i) 214 191 94:8 
24 59 David Swift Sunray 65 192 10 181 191 94:8 
25 310 G.D. Brooks Bolton IO 200 5 187 192 95:3 
26 208 Sean Yerrell Tees IO 183 75 189 193 95:8 
27 544 Martin Parker South Shore 20 196 9 19/J!- 194 96:3 
28 246 M. England Kingston 15 214 5 191 196 97:J 
29 622 G. Davis Kingston 20 212 5 192 197 97:8 
JO 369 Stevphen Smith Sunderland 0 199 0 221 199 98:8 
JI 48J M. Ainsworth Kingston 20 2II IO 190 200 99:J 
J2 424 Max Newton Giggleswick 5 198 5 196 201 99:8 
JJ 92 Tony Dwyer Birmingham 50 192 5 196 201 99:8 
J4 600 Paul Mason Durham 60 185 IO 191 201 99:8 
35 J86 Paul Sinfield Leeds 160 21J 0 201 201 99:8 
J6 546 Toby Fearn Chester IO 212 0 202 202 100:2 
37 618 Micheal Bennett Harlow II5 179 5 200 205 101:8 
J8 201 Robert King York 20 227 5 202 207 102:8 
39 IOI D. Walker Sheffield 250 179 IO 199 209 luJ:8 
40 587 A. Williams Thurnscoe 5 216 5 209 214 106:2 l+r -]I -S~- -W-0r-:r.all --- -- = -· I-5 199 __ 50 l92 ___ 214 10_6_:_2 _ 
42 564 David Williams Thurnscoe 2IU 205 15 204 219 108:7 
4J 590 Eddie Woollock South Shore 25 228 5 215 220 109:2 
44 260 Simon Chester Boys Brigade II() 199 15 210 225 IIl:7 
45 548 A. Pettigrew London Poly 15 213 130 218 228 IIJ:2 
46 315 Bob Finch Sheffield JIO 205 5 2J2 237 117:7 
47 595 Ian Richardson Thurnscoe II0 199 20 2t_i.3 24J 120:6 
48 277 Chris Chester Boys Brigade I05 257 15 228 24J 120:6 
49 490 Craig Barnes ·Tees 70 199 60 187 247 122:6 
50 223 John Sturgess Giggleswick 15 241 225 268 256 127:I 
51 13 Dave Howe XNELP 15 250 JOO 163 265 131;6 
52 J8J Richard Rice Boldon 60 206 -- -- 266 IJ2:I 
53 575 David Sharp Birmingham 120 174 II0 199 294 146:0 
54 576 Howard Spencer Manchester 265 I7o 150 230 380 I88:7 
VET .KIM Peter Hart Hull & Dist. IO 217 55 214 227 II" .7 

THREE PROMOTED TO DIVISION Tl-/0 



.•.• ,._..-,,,- . it 
Middleton_IB!h_I9th __ March_'89 

Division 4KIM Av.254:9 Mod, Av. 24J:6 
------------------------------------- 

l:'os Bib Name Club Pen I Time I 1-'en 2 Time 2 Best ;i 
I 41 Iain Milligan Mansfield 5 175 20 181 180 73:9 

. 2. ___ 2__6_ _ ______ Ni GK __ Sml.tJ:i, _______ I-l~;_lj,,:f_a,~---·· - --- _____ 5 ___ I8J _____ 5 122 188 _11..12 
J 2J7 Simon Packham KKC 60 216 IO 187 197 8U:9 
4 2J Neil Ward KKC 5 2UJ 6u 211 2U8 oj:4 
5 135 B. Woodward Bolton ro 198 305 196 208 85:4 
6 271 Martin Edwards Tees 5 211 25 229 216 88:7 
7 29 David Peart BACC 15 2U4 315 178 219 89:9 
8 375 Adam Lee Tees/Barnard 20 203 15 216 223 91;5 
9 207 A. Linsley Durham 15 210 25 215 225 92:4 
IO 88 Neil Wilson Tees IO 216 IO 228 226 92:8 
II 5II Carl Gaskin Tees/barnard 15 )05 20 225 245 lU0:6 
12 J4J Anthony Brown Durham 15 286 20 227 247 10]:4 
lJ 504 David Fisher KKC 60 2U8 250 165 268 IlU:U 
14 276 Jamie Briggs Giggleswick 65 2IJ 25 245 27U IIU:8 
15 44 Nigel Empson Glanford 60 214 Jl5 193 274 II2:5 
16 19J Daniel Morris Tees/Barnard 65 220 65 2II 276 IIJ:3 
17 494 Simon Dudley Hull & Dist 115 241 55 236 291 II9:4 
18 40 Richard Taylor GSCC 215 186 105 209 JI4 128:9 
19 593 Johnathan Todd Harlow IIO 244 225 24J J54 145:J 
20 

1~82 Andrew Smith Havelock 2J5 258 23.5 235 47CJ 192:9 
VET George Parker Havelock 80 221 120 246' JOI I2J:6 

------------------------------------------·----------- 
( 2) Two Promoted _:!:~-!:!~:':tJl Three. 

Lost one yellow and black umberella if found can be collected. 

lwould Like to thank all club members who helped make this slalom a success. 
also Mr Dent. and Mr Wilkinson for the use of the site. TeesKc will be holding 
two more ranking slaloms in 189. July I/2 Div 4. Novice and Uct. 7/8 Div J; 

Pete Hanover 
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